CH \$165.00 32507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sorenson Media, Inc.		04/29/2014	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorenson Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 E. Scenic Pointe Drive	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250180	SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	2235065	SORENSON VIDEO
Registration Number:	2714373	SORENSON SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	2729675	SORENSON MEDIA
Registration Number:	2769101	SORENSON SPARK
Registration Number:	5125823	SAVEIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972596

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Hintz, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29503.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Hintz
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Hintz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0804

900394715

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sorenson Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DE filed)#page1.tif source=Sorenson Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DE filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0805

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SORENSON MEDIA, INC.", A UTAH CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SORENSON MEDIA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SORENSON MEDIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 7:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5523009 8100M

DATE: 04-29-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1327057

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0806

140530114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:53 AM 04/29/2014 FILED 07:53 AM 04/29/2014 SRV 140530114 - 5523009 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Sorenson Media, Inc., a Utah corporation (the "Parent Corporation"), for the purpose of effecting the merger (the "Merger") of Parent Corporation with and into Sorenson Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the wholly-owned subsidiary of the Parent Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Surviving Corporation is incorporated and duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.

THIRD: That attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto are resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation, duly adopted by all of the members thereof and dated as of April 24, 2014, approving the Merger and this Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Section 1101 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH: That attached as <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto are resolutions of the shareholders of the Parent Corporation, duly adopted by all of the shareholders thereof holding shares of voting stock and dated as of April 25, 2014, approving the Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Marcus Liassides, its President, this 29th day of April, 2014.

SORENSON MEDIA, INC., a Utah corporation

By: /s/ Marcus Liassides

Marcus Liassides President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 02/10/2017